# OP \$40.00 1378458

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM826881

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP.		04/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDACY INC.	
Street Address:	2400 MARKET ST.	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1378458	ENTERCOM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2675232125

Email: TRADEMARKSLEGAL@AUDACY.COM

Correspondent Name: RACHEL CHILDRESS Address Line 1: 2400 MARKET ST.

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. BERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA M. BERMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ETM CORP TO AUDACY INC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008144 FRAME: 0215

Entity# : 111474 Date Filed : 03/30/2021 Effective Date : 04/09/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

CSC Order# 735403-5 LBY Return to: cscpa@cscglobal.com

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

- The name of the Corporation is Entercom Communications Corp.
- The registered office of the corporation is c/o CT Corporation System. The registered
  office of the Corporation shall be deemed for venue and official publication purposes to
  be located in Dauphin County.
- The Corporation was incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Act of May 5, 1933, as amended. The date of its incorporation is October 21, 1968.
- The amendment shall be effective at 12:01 am, Eastern Daylight Time, on April 9, 2021.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the Corporation by the Unanimous Consent of its board of directors in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c)(2)(i) and § 1727(b).
- 6. The amendment adopted by the Corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in full as follows:

ONE: The name of the Corporation is Audacy, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment on March 30, 2021.

Entercom Communications Corp.

By:

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

Title: Executive Vice President

TCO210330MC0120

PA DEPT OF STATE

MAR 3 0 2021

ETM:124026\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008144 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 07/25/2023